

OIPD-14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDCR/1/2025

PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR
VS
CAMME WANG AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 24th April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Sr.
Adv.
Mr. Victor Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Chadda, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Mr. Debnath Gosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Guta, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Kundulia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sarda Sha, Adv.
...for the respondent no. 3

The Court: This is an application seeking cancellation of registration granted under the Copyright Act, 1957.

The respondents are represented and pray for an opportunity to file affidavit.

Let Affidavit-in-Opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear on 15th May, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)