

OIPD-UL

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDCR/1/2025

PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR
VS
CAMME WANG AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 22st May, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Victor Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Chadda, Adv.

..for the petitioners.

Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin, Adv.

..for the respondent no. 3

The Court: The matter is treated as on the Day's List. As prayed for by the respondent, the time to file affidavit-in-opposition stands extended till 10th June, 2025. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, shall be filed on 17th June, 2025.

Let this matter appear on 19th June, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

Arsad, AR (CR)