

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Intellectual Property Rights Division
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
ORIGINAL SIDE

IP-COM/11/2025

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025, GA-COM/3/2025, GA-COM/4/2025, GA-COM/5/2025, GA-COM/6/2025, GA-COM/7/2025

PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR
VS
CAMME WANG AND ANR

CC-COM/11/2025
PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR
VS
CAMME WANG AND ANR

IPDCR/1/2025
PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR
VS
CAMME WANG AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 16th September, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Victor Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Chadha, Adv.
...for the petitioners in IP-COM/11/2025
and CC-COM/11/2025.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Victor Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Chadha, Adv.
...for the petitioners in IPDCR/1/2025.

Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.
Ms. Ujjaini Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Abbas Ibrahim Khan, Adv.
Ms. Meena Shabnam, Adv.
...for the respondents.

Mr. Vipul Kundulia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sarda Sha, Adv.
...for the respondent no.3.in IPDCR/ 1/ 2025.

The Court: Heard Mr. Bachawat, Senior Advocate and Mr. Bhattacharyya,
Senior Advocate on behalf of the petitioners.

As prayed for by the respondents, let this matter appear on 22 September,
2025 to enable the respondents to give reply.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)