

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Intellectual Property Rights Division  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IP-COM/11/2025

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025, GA-COM/3/2025, GA-COM/4/2025, GA-COM/5/2025, GA-COM/6/2025, GA-COM/7/2025

PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR  
VS  
CAMME WANG AND ANR

CC-COM/11/2025  
PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR  
VS  
CAMME WANG AND ANR

IPDCR/1/2025  
PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR  
VS  
CAMME WANG AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Victor Dutta, Adv.*

*Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.*

*Mr. Dhruv Chadha, Adv.*

*...for the petitioners in IP-COM/11/2025  
and CC-COM/11/2025.*

*Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Victor Dutta, Adv.*

*Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.*

*Mr. Dhruv Chadha, Adv.*

*...for the petitioners in IPDCR/1/2025.*

*Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin, Adv.*

*Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.*

*Ms. Ujjaini Chatterjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Abbas Ibrahim Khan, Adv.*

*Ms. Meena Shabnam, Adv.*

*...for the respondents.*

*Mr. Vipul Kundulia, Sr. Adv.*

*Ms. Sarda Sha, Adv.*

*...for the respondent no.3.in IPDCR/ 1/ 2025.*

The Court: In view of ensuing Puja vacations, an adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the respondents to make submissions on 28 October, 2025.

The petitioners are represented and do not oppose such prayer. By consent of the parties, these matters are treated as 'Heard in Part'.

In view of the above, let these matters appear on 28 October, 2025.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties and in view of the subsisting interim order regarding the goods seized and lying under the inventory of Special Officer Mr. Shreyaan Bhattacharyya, Advocate, the following order is passed:

- i) Pursuant to orders of Court, the Special Officer is in custody and possession of a huge quantity of torches, details whereof appear from the inventory filed by the Special Officer in GA-COM/3/2025.
- ii) The defendants/respondents shall erase and remove the mark 'PL Supreme' from each of the torches which are lying in the godown of the plaintiffs under the custody of the Special Officer. The erasure and/or removal of the mark 'PL Supreme' would be apparent from each product so that the same cannot be recognized and is not identifiable.
- iii) After carrying out the above exercise, the torches shall be inspected by the Special Officer in the presence of the Advocates of both sides.

It is made clear that both sides shall unconditionally cooperate with the Special Officer in carrying out the above exercise. Upon completion of the same, the defendants/respondents shall be entitled to take the goods in their custody and shall have liberty to dispose of the same to any third party.

The above directions are passed keeping in view the nature of the products and the fact that the goods may suffer deterioration and waste. Such interim arrangement is consented to by the parties.

The defendants shall make a complete inventory before taking all goods from the custody of the Special Officer.

A copy of this order be forthwith served on the Special Officer.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)