

OIPD-1 to 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Jurisdiction)

IP-COM/11/2025
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025, GA-COM/3/2025,
GA-COM/4/2025, GA-COM/5/2025,
GA-COM/6/2025, GA-COM/7/2025

PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR
VS
CAMME WANG AND ANR

CC-COM/11/2025

PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR
VS
CAMME WANG AND ANR

IPDCR/1/2025

PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR
VS
CAMME WANG AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 19th November, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Victor Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Chadha, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin, Adv.

Mr. Abbas Ibrahim Khan, Adv.

Ms. Ujjaini Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Meena Shabnam, Adv.

...for the defendants/respondents

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarda Saha, Adv.

Mr. Anindya Kanan, Adv.

Mr. Aayush Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anushka Mandal, Adv.

...for the respondent no. 3

The Court:- The hearing of the respondents stands concluded.

In view of the additional facts which have been brought on record during the course of hearing, liberty is granted to the respondents to file an Additional Note as prayed for. Similar directions are given on the petitioner to file any Supplementary Additional Note, if advised.

The petitioner is also directed to file a comprehensive statement of the dealings by and between the petitioner and the respondent and whether any amount are due and payable by the petitioner to the respondents or *vice versa*. Such statement should be duly certified by a competent, responsible and authorized representative of the petitioner.

During the course of hearing, it is fairly admitted by and between the parties that they have been unable to implement the order dated 22nd September, 2025 for reason beyond their control. The Special Officer Mr. Shreyaan Bhattacharyya is directed to remove the subject consignments to a designated warehouse situated at Srijan Logistic Park which has been arranged by the respondent in order to implement the order dated 22 September 2025.

Both parties are directed to assist in the expeditious implementation of the order dated 22nd September, 2025. At this stage, the petitioner is directed to pay an *ad hoc* remuneration of 2000 gms to the Special Officer.

Let these matters appear for hearing on 20 November, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)