

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDCR/1/2025
PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR.
VS
CAMME WANG AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 10th March, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Victor Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Chadha, Adv.
For Applicant
Mr. Vipul Kr. Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sarda Sha, Adv.
Mr. Anindya Kanan, Adv.
For respondent no. 3

THE COURT: Respondent nos.1 and 2 being the registered owner of the copyright remain unrepresented.

This is an application for rectification of the copyright registration of the respondent nos.1 and 2.

Matter to appear in the list on 23rd March, 2026 to enable the learned advocate for the applicant to inform the respondent nos.1 and 2 about the next date through electronic mail or any other convenient mode. As and by abundant caution, a notice be also served upon the recorded advocates for the respondent nos.1 and 2.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/