

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDCR/1/2025
PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR.
VS
CAMME WANG AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 20th April, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.(VC)

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Victor Dutta, Adv.

For petitioners

Mr. Suvasish Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. S.E. Huda, Adv.

Mr. Sahadat Ali, Adv.

Ms. Nabeela Akbar, Adv.

Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.

Ms. Amrin Khatoon, Adv.

For respondents

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sarda Sha, Adv.

Mr. Anindya Kanan, Adv.

For respondent no.3

THE COURT: The petitioners resume and conclude their argument. The respondents commence their argument but the same could not be completed.

Let this matter appear in the list on 11th May, 2026 as prayed for by the parties.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/