

OIPD-3

ORDER SHEET

IPDCR/1/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

PARUL RUPARELIA AND ANR.
VS.
CAMME WANG AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 13th August, 2026.

Mr. Victor Dutta, Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Mr. Dhruv Chadha,
Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Syed E. Huda, Mr. Sahadat Ali, Ms. Amrin Khatoon, Advocates for
respondent nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv., Ms. Sarda Sha, Adv. for respondent no.3.

The Court : The respondent nos.1 and 2 intend to file a supplementary affidavit after the matter is heard for several days contending that all facts are not before the Court and through the supplementary affidavit they intend to bring certain additional facts which will aid in adjudicating the issues involved.

Although, the Court is reluctant in granting leave to file a supplementary affidavit at this stage but for the ends of justice, the prayer is allowed. The supplementary affidavit affirmed on 12th May, 2026 filed in Court today is taken on record, a copy whereof has been already served on the petitioner. The petitioner will be at liberty to deal with the supplementary affidavit by filing a rejoinder thereto by 24th August, 2026. Sur-rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by 1st September, 2026.

Let this matter appear in the list on 3rd September, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa